

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 590

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “individuals” and substitute “persons”; in line 4, after “noncitizens” insert “and persons seeking to sponsor a noncitizen”; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 5 down through “presumption;” in line 6; in line 10, after the semicolon insert “establishing certain criminal penalties for a violation of this Act;”; and in line 19, after “noncitizens” insert “and persons seeking to sponsor a noncitizen”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, after “MATTER” insert “FOR A FEE”; in line 20, strike “ANY” and substitute “A”; in line 23, after “(I)” insert “ANY”; in line 33, after the first comma insert “COMPLETING FORMS ON BEHALF OF AN INDIVIDUAL,”; in the same line, strike “FOR” and substitute “ON BEHALF OF”; and in line 34, strike “ANY PROGRAMS” and substitute “A BENEFIT”.

On page 3, in line 2, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”; in line 3, strike “INFORMATION” and substitute “DOCUMENTS”; in line 7, strike “PERSONS” and substitute “INDIVIDUALS”; in line 13, strike “ACCREDITED” and substitute “RECOGNIZED”; in line 14, strike “AN ACCREDITED” and substitute “A”; strike beginning with “WHO” in line 15 down through “ACCREDITED” in line 16 and substitute “THAT HAS BEEN RECOGNIZED”; strike in their entirety lines 17 and 18; in line 21, strike “(A)”; in line 23, strike “GIVE ANY” and substitute “PROVIDE”; in the same line, strike “PROVIDE”; in line 28, strike “ANY” and substitute “A”; and in line 35, after “NOT” insert “YET”.

On page 4, in line 7, strike “ASSISTANCE” and substitute “ADVICE OR LEGAL SERVICES.”; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 12, inclusive; in line 18, strike “COSTS” and substitute “FEES”; in line 25, strike “GIVE” and substitute “PROVIDE”; in line 27, after “CONTRACT” insert “IN AT LEAST 12 POINT TYPE”; in the same line, after the semicolon insert

(Over)

“AND”; in line 30, after “CONTRACT” insert “IN AT LEAST 12 POINT TYPE”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 30 down through “ATTORNEY” in line 33; and strike beginning with the second “THE” in line 34 down through “LANGUAGE” in line 35 and substitute “IN EACH LANGUAGE IN WHICH THE IMMIGRATION CONSULTANT PROVIDES SERVICES”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 4, strike “ON” and substitute “AT”; in line 7, strike “(A)”; strike beginning with “, SETTING” in line 11 down through “WORDS” in line 15 and substitute “THAT STATES”; in line 16, strike “GIVE” and substitute “PROVIDE”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 17 down through the period in line 19; in line 22, after “MISDEMEANOR” insert “AND ON CONVICTION IS SUBJECT TO A FINE NOT EXCEEDING \$1,000 OR IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 1 YEAR OR BOTH, IN ADDITION TO ANY CIVIL PENALTIES IMPOSED UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION”; in line 23, strike “ANY” and substitute “AN”; in line 29, strike “OR”; in line 30, after “UNDER” insert “ITEM (1) OF THIS”; and in line 31, strike “(B)(1) OR (C) OF THIS SECTION” and substitute “; OR

(III) ONE-THIRD OF THE AMOUNT OBTAINED UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, IF APPLICABLE”.